2/10/26, 1:13 AM cameron.lavns.org/roster.aspx

Cameron Parish Sheriff's Office

Cameron Parish Sheriff's Office Jail Roster

Click " to register anonymously to be notified upon any changes in this offender's custody status.

Filter: ShowAlA B CDE F GHI J KLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ

Name
I BARENTINE, JOSHUA CLYDE
L BARROW FLORES, NESTOR TOMAS
L CHALINE, MICHAEL GLENN
L CLEMENTS, AARON
IL CONNER, SHIRLEY DOWD
= CONNER JR, EDWARD BYRON
I DODSON, JOEL KEITH
L DUHON, JOHN ALLEN
L LEDOUX, MICHAEL LEE
IL LEJEUNE, PHILIP SR
L LEMAY, ERIC W
I MILLER, BOBBY RAY
L MOCK, JOSEPH EARL
IL OLIVER, FELICIA WEBB
L PUGH, JERIMIE MICHAEL LYNN
I STITZLEIN, GLYNN TODD
L TRAHAN, DAYTON CHARLES

cameron.lavns.org/roster.aspx

DOB

09/06/1985

09/22/1986

09/18/1984

07/11/1980

07/30/1965

08/09/1988

05/21/1991

04/04/1964

10/23/2003

05/01/1962

07/24/1971

07/29/1951

07/30/1994

11/01/1985

03/07/1975

09/15/1962

09/21/1953

Race

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Sheriff "Chris" Savoie

# of offenders: 17
Last updated: 2/10/2026 1:30:37 AM Central Time

Arrest Date

01/06/2026

02/09/2026

12/23/2025

04/11/2025

02/09/2026

02/09/2026

12/15/2025

08/27/2024

01/19/2026

10/30/2024

09/07/2022

01/05/2023

06/27/2025

12/15/2025

12/07/2025

01/30/2026

08/21/2025
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