

Cameron Parish Sheriff's Office



Sheriff "Chris" Savoie

Cameron Parish Sheriff's Office Jail Roster

Click to register anonymously to be notified upon any changes in this offender's custody status.

Filter: [Show All](#) A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W X Y Z

of offenders: 17
Last updated: 2/10/2026 1:30:37 AM Central Time

Name	DOB	Race	Gender	Arrest Date
BARENTINE, JOSHUA CLYDE	09/06/1985	White	Male	01/06/2026
BARROW FLORES, NESTOR TOMAS	09/22/1986	White	Male	02/09/2026
CHALINE, MICHAEL GLENN	09/18/1984	White	Male	12/23/2025
CLEMENTS, AARON	07/11/1980	White	Male	04/11/2025
CONNER, SHIRLEY DOWD	07/30/1965	White	Female	02/09/2026
CONNER JR, EDWARD BYRON	08/09/1988	White	Male	02/09/2026
DODSON, JOEL KEITH	05/21/1991	White	Male	12/15/2025
DUHON, JOHN ALLEN	04/04/1964	White	Male	08/27/2024
LEDOUX, MICHAEL LEE	10/23/2003	White	Male	01/19/2026
LEJEUNE, PHILIP SR	05/01/1962	White	Male	10/30/2024
LEMAY, ERIC W	07/24/1971	White	Male	09/07/2022
MILLER, BOBBY RAY	07/29/1951	White	Male	01/05/2023
MOCK, JOSEPH EARL	07/30/1994	White	Male	06/27/2025
OLIVER, FELICIA WEBB	11/01/1985	White	Female	12/15/2025
PUGH, JERIMIE MICHAEL LYNN	03/07/1975	White	Male	12/07/2025
STITZLEIN, GLYNN TODD	09/15/1962	White	Male	01/30/2026
TRAHAN, DAYTON CHARLES	09/21/1953	White	Male	08/21/2025